

Upcoming Leadership Roundtables

These are exclusive opportunities for BizFed leaders to directly engage senior policy makers. Seating is limited to ensure productive dialogue. To participate, please contact Lara at Lara.Larramendi@bizfed.org.

Supervisor Janice K. Hahn (Dist. 4)

WHEN: October 18, 2018 from 9 am - 10:30 am

LOCATION: TBD

SPONSORS: Sponsorship Opportunities Available!



Janice Hahn was elected to the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors in November 2016. She represents the 4th district which stretches from Marina del Rey through the beach cities, the Palos Verdes Peninsula, the Harbor Area, Long Beach, through the Gateway Cities and east to Diamond Bar.

In her short time on the Board, Supervisor Hahn has already established herself as a leader in the struggle to end the current homelessness crisis, a champion for communities plagued by pollution and health problems, and a dynamic new voice on the Metro Board of Directors.

Supervisor Janice Hahn inherited a passion for public service from her late father, Supervisor Kenneth Hahn, who held public office in Los Angeles County for fifty years and who left behind an incredible

legacy of service. Before being elected to the Board of Supervisors, Janice Hahn served for ten years on the Los Angeles City Council and for five and a half years in Congress.

While in Washington, she served on the House Homeland Security Committee, Committee on Small Business, and the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. She earned nationwide recognition for

founding the PORTS Caucus and recruited over 100 of her fellow House colleagues to advocate for ports issues and infrastructure

She has been a leader on efforts to rebuild our national freight infrastructure system, level the playing field for small business owners, and reducing gang violence in our communities. During her time in Congress, Hahn had a reputation for working to find common ground across the political aisle on behalf of the American people.

Assemblymember Luz Rivas (AD39)

WHEN: October 25th, 2018 from 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm

LOCATION: TBD

SPONSORS: Sponsorship Opportunities Available!

Assemblymember Luz Rivas is an engineer, educator and public servant who is dedicated to ensure that every Californian has the opportunity to learn, prosper and succeed.

With a Bachelor's degree from MIT and a Master's from Harvard, Luz has focused on encouraging young girls to pursue careers in science, engineering and technology. The founder of DIY Girls, (a nonprofit organization dedicated to helping girls become interested in math and science), Luz has helped set thousands of young women on the path towards economic empowerment, independence and self-confidence.





Upcoming Leadership Roundtables

These are exclusive opportunities for BizFed leaders to directly engage senior policy makers. Seating is limited to ensure productive dialogue. To participate, please contact Lara at Lara.Larramendi@bizfed.org.

Assemblymember Rivas is a member of the Assembly's Labor & Employment, Local Government and Revenue and Taxation Standing Committees and a member of the Special Committee on Legislative Ethics.

The 39th Assembly District incorporates the communities in and around Arleta, Lake View Terrace, Granada Hills, Mission Hills, North Hollywood, Pacoima, Sun Valley, Sunland-Tujunga, Sylmar and San Fernando.

Supervisor Kathryn Barger (Dist. 5)

WHEN: November 8, 2018 from 2 pm - 3:30 pm

LOCATION: TBD

SPONSORS: Sponsorship Opportunities Available!

Supervisor Kathryn Barger proudly serves the residents of Los Angeles County's 5th Supervisorial District — the county's largest — spanning 2800 square miles, which includes 22 cities and 70 unincorporated communities in the San Gabriel, San Fernando, Crescenta, Santa Clarita and Antelope Valleys.

Dedicated to providing effective, responsive representation to the residents of Los Angeles County, Kathryn began her career in public service as a college student intern in the office of Supervisor Michael D. Antonovich and rose to become his Chief Deputy Supervisor in 2001, where she served until her election to the Board in 2016.

During the course of her County career as chief policy advisor on Health, Mental Health, Social Service and Children's issues, Kathryn provided leadership to deliver efficient and effective services and programs that have significantly improved the quality of life for foster children, seniors, veterans, the disabled and the mentally ill.



Committed to keeping our neighborhoods and communities safe, she has worked with state and federal leaders along with our County District Attorney's office, Sheriff, and other law enforcement agencies to implement tough laws and vital public safety initiatives.

She is an advocate for the environment and efforts to preserve open space, enhance parks, trails, recreational programs and facilities; and strongly supports libraries and after-school programs to serve local communities.

With a strong sense of fiscal responsibility and prudence, Kathryn is dedicated to providing vital county services while protecting financial resources as a responsible steward of taxpayer dollars.

Kathryn was born and raised in the 5th District and comes from a family with deep roots in public service in Los Angeles County. She is married to a retired Sheriff's deputy and lives in the San Gabriel Valley.